
Office of Indian Education 

Tribal Education Department Contacts 

TRIBE NAME EMAIL PHONE 
Ak-Chin Indian Community Jeffery Thornburg JThornburg@ak-chin.nsn.us (520) 568-1280 
Cocopah Indian Tribe Wynnie Ortega ortegaw@cocopah.com  (928) 627-4973 
Colorado River Indian Tribes Michael Drennan, Jr. michael.drennan@crit-nsn.gov  (928) 669-8831 
Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation Dr. Victoria Corlett vcorlett@fmyn.org  (480) 789-7229 
Fort Mojave Indian Tribe Christina Cameron-Oter tribaled1@ftmojave.com  (928) 346-1121 
Gila River Indian Community Isaac Salcido isaac.salcido@gric.nsn.us  (520) 562-3662 x236 
Havasupai Tribe* Vice Chairman Matthew Putesoy htvchair@havasupai-nsn.gov  (928) 448-2731 
Hopi Tribe* Dr. Noreen Sakiestewa nsakiestewa@hopi.nsn.us  (928) 734-3501 
Hualapai Tribe Lisa Puente-Siyuja (Acting) lpuente-siyuja@hualapai-nsn.gov  (928) 769-2200 
Kaibab Band of Paiute Indians Amanda Bundy abundy@kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov  (928) 643-6025 
Navajo Nation Claudia Russell-Edgewater Claudiaedgewater@nndode.org  (928) 871-7475 
Pascua Yaqui Tribe Serina Preciado serina.preciado@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov  (520) 879-5064 
Pueblo of Zuni Bernadette Panteah bernadette.panteah@ashiwi.org  (505) 782-5998 
Quechan Tribe Ora Lee Durand-Valisto o.durand@quechantribe.com  (760) 572-5268 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian 
Community 

Dr. Melody Herne 
Miranda Johnson-Moya (Tribal Consultation) 

Melody.Herne@saltriverschools.org 
Miranda.Johnson-Moya@saltriverschools.org  

(480) 362-2524 
(480) 362-2534 

San Carlos Apache Tribe Flora Talas flora.talas@ed.scat-nsn.gov  (928) 475-2336 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe VP Candeloria Lehi (Acting) c.lehi@sanjuanpaiute-nsn.gov  (928) 212-9794 
Tohono O'odham Nation Patrick Andrews Patrick.Andrews@tonation-nsn.gov  (520) 349-2614 
Tonto Apache Tribe VACANT-contact tribal secretary smartinez@tontoapache.org  (928) 474-5000 
White Mountain Apache Tribe Derrick Leslie derrickleslie@wmat.us  (928) 338-2572 
Yavapai-Apache Nation Leona Wathogoma l.wathogoma@yan-tribe.org   (928) 649-7112 
Yavapai-Prescott Indian Tribe Jerry Brown jbrown@ypit.com  (928) 515-7103 

* Oversees BIE schools only. There are 2 types of schools monitored by the Bureau of Indian Education: 1) BIE schools (federal entities) and 2) Tribally Controlled Grant Schools (administered 
by Sovereign Tribal Nations or are under the direction of a Governing Board authorized by Tribal Nations). Neither of these schools are considered as Public School on Tribal Lands nor have 
reporting requirements to the State Education Agency. However, ESSA Tribal Consultation must still be offered by applicable LEAs, https://www.azed.gov/oie/tribal-consultation. 
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